
Millsaps (11-7,2-5 SAA) -vs- Berry (8-10,4-3 SAA)
01/30/26 at The Cage Center, Rome, GA

 
 

 
 
Millsaps 69

Berry 77

Date: 01/30/26
Time: 8:00 PM
Attendance: 400
Site: The Cage Center, Rome, GA

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Millsaps 39 30 69
Berry 48 29 77

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Lumar,Cameron * 32 8-18 3-11 2-2 1-5 6 2 1 0 0 1 21
15 Combest Jr.,David * 26 3-5 1-2 0-0 2-2 4 4 0 3 0 1 7
01 Donley,Colt * 24 1-2 0-0 5-6 2-0 2 1 2 1 0 1 7
22 Toney,Jaxon * 17 1-6 0-0 1-5 2-0 2 0 0 2 1 0 3
05 Siqueira,Matheus * 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
02 Kent,Caleb 16 6-12 0-0 1-2 3-2 5 1 0 0 0 0 13
12 James,Davion 26 5-11 1-5 0-4 0-4 4 5 1 2 1 1 11
14 LeFors,Luke 15 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
25 Phillips Jr.,Rodney 23 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 1 1 0 2 2
10 Smith,Brock 11 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 1 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-63 6-22 9-19 14-22 36 15 5 9 2 7 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-33   48.48 % 4-11   36.36 % 3-7   42.86 %
Second Half 11-30   36.67 % 2-11   18.18 % 6-12   50.00 %
Total 27-63   42.9 % 6-22   27.3 % 9-19   47.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 31 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Pope,Cameron * 34 8-19 1-2 1-2 4-7 11 2 5 2 0 0 18
01 Martin,Isaac * 31 5-12 4-10 4-4 0-2 2 4 3 2 0 1 18
15 Lawrence,Mason * 24 4-4 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 3 1 1 0 0 8
12 Winegarden,Drew * 26 2-6 2-6 0-1 0-3 3 1 2 1 0 2 6
04 Luttrell,Ryan * 28 2-6 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 1 4
35 Frazer,Bennett 16 5-6 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 1 0 10
03 Plavich,Isaac 15 3-6 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 1 6
14 Stubbs,Grant 14 2-3 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 5
02 Armstead,Canon 12 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 1 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-5 9 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 32-64 8-27 5-7 12-27 39 13 15 10 1 5 77

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 20-36   55.56 % 7-17   41.18 % 1-2   50.00 %
Second Half 12-28   42.86 % 1-10   10.00 % 4-5   80.00 %
Total 32-64   50.0 % 8-27   29.6 % 5-7   71.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 3 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Millsaps Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Berry
19:53 MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,ISAAC

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TONEY,JAXON 19:16

18:53 TURNOVER  by LUTTRELL,RYAN
GOOD 3PTR by LUMAR,CAMERON 18:40 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by DONLEY,COLT --
FOUL  by COMBEST JR.,DAVID 18:28
SUB OUT by DONLEY,COLT 18:28
SUB OUT by COMBEST JR.,DAVID 18:28
SUB IN by JAMES,DAVION 18:28
SUB IN by LEFORS,LUKE 18:28

18:24 3-3 GOOD 3PTR by MARTIN,ISAAC
-- ASSIST  by POPE,CAMERON

MISS 3PTR by JAMES,DAVION 18:08
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by LEFORS,LUKE 18:05
17:54 3-5 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by POPE,CAMERON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WINEGARDEN,DREW
MISS LAYUP by TONEY,JAXON(in the paint) 17:39
REBOUND OFF by TONEY,JAXON --

17:32 FOUL  by WINEGARDEN,DREW
MISS FT by TONEY,JAXON 17:30
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by SIQUEIRA,MATHEUS 17:30
SUB IN by DONLEY,COLT 17:30
MISS FT by TONEY,JAXON 17:30

-- REBOUND DEF by POPE,CAMERON
17:17 MISS JUMPER by POPE,CAMERON

BLOCK  by TONEY,JAXON 17:17
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

17:04 3-7 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by POPE,CAMERON(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by DONLEY,COLT(in the paint) 16:49
REBOUND OFF by TONEY,JAXON --
MISS DUNK by TONEY,JAXON(in the paint) 16:41
REBOUND OFF by DONLEY,COLT --
MISS 3PTR by LUMAR,CAMERON 16:35

-- REBOUND DEF by LAWRENCE,MASON
16:19 MISS JUMPER by POPE,CAMERON

-- REBOUND OFF by LAWRENCE,MASON
16:13 3-9 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by POPE,CAMERON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MARTIN,ISAAC
GOOD LAYUP by JAMES,DAVION(in the paint) 15:56 5-9 H 4

15:35 5-12 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by MARTIN,ISAAC
-- ASSIST  by POPE,CAMERON

GOOD LAYUP by TONEY,JAXON(in the paint) 15:24 7-12 H 5
15:19 FOUL  by LAWRENCE,MASON

SUB OUT by LUMAR,CAMERON 15:19
SUB IN by COMBEST JR.,DAVID 15:19
MISS FT by TONEY,JAXON 15:19

-- REBOUND DEF by POPE,CAMERON
15:17 SUB OUT by LUTTRELL,RYAN
15:17 SUB OUT by WINEGARDEN,DREW
15:17 SUB OUT by LAWRENCE,MASON
15:17 SUB IN by ARMSTEAD,CANON
15:17 SUB IN by PLAVICH,ISAAC
15:17 SUB IN by FRAZER,BENNETT
15:04 7-14 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by PLAVICH,ISAAC

-- ASSIST  by ARMSTEAD,CANON



GOOD 3PTR by COMBEST JR.,DAVID 14:51 10-14 H 4
ASSIST  by JAMES,DAVION --
FOUL  by DONLEY,COLT 14:33
SUB OUT by DONLEY,COLT 14:33
SUB OUT by TONEY,JAXON 14:33
SUB IN by LUMAR,CAMERON 14:33
SUB IN by PHILLIPS JR.,RODNEY 14:33

14:33 MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,ISAAC
-- REBOUND OFF by FRAZER,BENNETT

14:27 10-17 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by MARTIN,ISAAC
-- ASSIST  by PLAVICH,ISAAC

GOOD LAYUP by JAMES,DAVION(in the paint) 14:15 12-17 H 5
SUB OUT by LEFORS,LUKE 14:08
SUB IN by KENT,CALEB 14:08

13:53 12-20 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by MARTIN,ISAAC
-- ASSIST  by ARMSTEAD,CANON

GOOD JUMPER by KENT,CALEB 13:36 14-20 H 6
13:24 14-22 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by FRAZER,BENNETT(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by JAMES,DAVION 13:18
REBOUND OFF by KENT,CALEB --
MISS LAYUP by KENT,CALEB(in the paint) 13:12

-- REBOUND DEF by POPE,CAMERON
13:03 MISS 3PTR by ARMSTEAD,CANON

REBOUND DEF by JAMES,DAVION --
MISS LAYUP by JAMES,DAVION(in the paint) 12:56
REBOUND OFF by PHILLIPS JR.,RODNEY --

12:53 FOUL  by ARMSTEAD,CANON
GOOD LAYUP by KENT,CALEB(in the paint) 12:49 16-22 H 6

12:42 SUB OUT by POPE,CAMERON
12:42 SUB IN by LUTTRELL,RYAN

SUB OUT by JAMES,DAVION 12:42
SUB IN by SIQUEIRA,MATHEUS 12:42

12:27 16-24 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by LUTTRELL,RYAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MARTIN,ISAAC

GOOD JUMPER by KENT,CALEB 12:15 18-24 H 6
12:01 18-26 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by ARMSTEAD,CANON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MARTIN,ISAAC
MISS JUMPER by KENT,CALEB(in the paint) 11:40
REBOUND OFF by KENT,CALEB --
GOOD 3PTR by LUMAR,CAMERON 11:32 21-26 H 5
ASSIST  by PHILLIPS JR.,RODNEY --

11:12 MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,ISAAC
REBOUND DEF by LUMAR,CAMERON --
MISS LAYUP by COMBEST JR.,DAVID(in the paint) 10:42
REBOUND OFF by COMBEST JR.,DAVID --
TURNOVER  by COMBEST JR.,DAVID 10:39
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:39

10:28 SUB OUT by MARTIN,ISAAC
10:28 SUB OUT by PLAVICH,ISAAC
10:28 SUB OUT by FRAZER,BENNETT
10:28 SUB IN by POPE,CAMERON
10:28 SUB IN by WINEGARDEN,DREW
10:28 SUB IN by LAWRENCE,MASON

SUB OUT by KENT,CALEB 10:21
SUB OUT by SIQUEIRA,MATHEUS 10:21
SUB OUT by COMBEST JR.,DAVID 10:21
SUB OUT by PHILLIPS JR.,RODNEY 10:21
SUB IN by DONLEY,COLT 10:21
SUB IN by JAMES,DAVION 10:21
SUB IN by LEFORS,LUKE 10:21
SUB IN by TONEY,JAXON 10:21

10:11 MISS JUMPER by POPE,CAMERON(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by LUMAR,CAMERON 09:58

-- REBOUND DEF by LAWRENCE,MASON
09:36 21-28 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by LAWRENCE,MASON(in the paint)
09:21 FOUL  by ARMSTEAD,CANON

GOOD FT by DONLEY,COLT 09:21 22-28 H 6
09:21 SUB OUT by ARMSTEAD,CANON
09:21 SUB IN by STUBBS,GRANT

GOOD FT by DONLEY,COLT 09:21 23-28 H 5
09:08 TURNOVER  by WINEGARDEN,DREW

STEAL  by JAMES,DAVION 09:08
GOOD LAYUP by LUMAR,CAMERON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 09:02 25-28 H 3

08:52 25-31 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by POPE,CAMERON
-- ASSIST  by LAWRENCE,MASON

MISS LAYUP by LUMAR,CAMERON(in the paint) 08:35
-- REBOUND DEF by STUBBS,GRANT

08:25 MISS JUMPER by POPE,CAMERON
REBOUND DEF by LUMAR,CAMERON --
BLOCK  by JAMES,DAVION 08:25

08:16 FOUL  by STUBBS,GRANT
MISS FT by DONLEY,COLT 08:16
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by LUMAR,CAMERON 08:16
SUB IN by COMBEST JR.,DAVID 08:16
GOOD FT by DONLEY,COLT 08:16 26-31 H 5
SUB OUT by DONLEY,COLT 08:16
SUB IN by KENT,CALEB 08:16

08:02 26-33 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by LAWRENCE,MASON(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by JAMES,DAVION 07:42

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by KENT,CALEB 07:38
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:38

07:36 SUB OUT by LAWRENCE,MASON
07:36 SUB IN by FRAZER,BENNETT
07:32 SUB OUT by LUTTRELL,RYAN
07:32 SUB OUT by POPE,CAMERON
07:32 SUB IN by MARTIN,ISAAC
07:32 SUB IN by PLAVICH,ISAAC
07:19 MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,ISAAC

REBOUND DEF by JAMES,DAVION --
07:13 SUB OUT by WINEGARDEN,DREW
07:13 SUB IN by LUTTRELL,RYAN

TURNOVER  by COMBEST JR.,DAVID 07:08
SUB OUT by LEFORS,LUKE 07:08
SUB OUT by TONEY,JAXON 07:08
SUB IN by LUMAR,CAMERON 07:08
SUB IN by PHILLIPS JR.,RODNEY 07:08

07:00 26-35 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by FRAZER,BENNETT(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by KENT,CALEB(in the paint) 06:34 28-35 H 7

06:07 28-38 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by STUBBS,GRANT
-- ASSIST  by PLAVICH,ISAAC

GOOD 3PTR by LUMAR,CAMERON 05:46 31-38 H 7
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:41

05:41 SUB OUT by LUTTRELL,RYAN
05:41 SUB IN by POPE,CAMERON

SUB OUT by COMBEST JR.,DAVID 05:41
SUB IN by SMITH,BROCK 05:41

05:24 31-40 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by PLAVICH,ISAAC
GOOD JUMPER by JAMES,DAVION(in the paint) 05:06 33-40 H 7

04:52 MISS JUMPER by POPE,CAMERON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by POPE,CAMERON

04:48 MISS LAYUP by POPE,CAMERON(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by KENT,CALEB --
GOOD LAYUP by JAMES,DAVION(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:40 35-40 H 5

04:28 MISS 3PTR by PLAVICH,ISAAC
REBOUND DEF by LUMAR,CAMERON --
TURNOVER  by PHILLIPS JR.,RODNEY 04:19

04:19 STEAL  by MARTIN,ISAAC
FOUL  by JAMES,DAVION 04:13
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:13
SUB OUT by LUMAR,CAMERON 03:44
SUB OUT by JAMES,DAVION 03:44
SUB IN by DONLEY,COLT 03:44
SUB IN by COMBEST JR.,DAVID 03:44

03:30 MISS 3PTR by PLAVICH,ISAAC
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,BROCK --
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,BROCK(in the paint) 03:15

03:15 BLOCK  by FRAZER,BENNETT
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

03:15 SUB OUT by FRAZER,BENNETT
03:15 SUB IN by LAWRENCE,MASON

GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,BROCK(in the paint) 03:06 37-40 H 3
02:51 SUB OUT by PLAVICH,ISAAC
02:51 SUB IN by WINEGARDEN,DREW
02:44 37-42 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by MARTIN,ISAAC(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by POPE,CAMERON
SUB OUT by KENT,CALEB 02:22
SUB IN by LUMAR,CAMERON 02:22
MISS 3PTR by LUMAR,CAMERON 02:21

-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,ISAAC
02:13 37-45 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by WINEGARDEN,DREW(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by POPE,CAMERON
MISS JUMPER by PHILLIPS JR.,RODNEY(in the paint) 01:52
REBOUND OFF by PHILLIPS JR.,RODNEY --
GOOD TIPIN by PHILLIPS JR.,RODNEY(in the paint) 01:47 39-45 H 6

01:34 MISS 3PTR by STUBBS,GRANT
-- REBOUND OFF by POPE,CAMERON

01:25 SUB OUT by STUBBS,GRANT
01:25 SUB IN by LUTTRELL,RYAN

SUB OUT by COMBEST JR.,DAVID 01:25
SUB OUT by PHILLIPS JR.,RODNEY 01:25
SUB IN by JAMES,DAVION 01:25
SUB IN by TONEY,JAXON 01:25

01:14 39-47 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by LAWRENCE,MASON(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by TONEY,JAXON 00:59

00:59 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:40 MISS 3PTR by WINEGARDEN,DREW

-- REBOUND OFF by POPE,CAMERON
00:22 MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,ISAAC

-- REBOUND OFF by LAWRENCE,MASON
FOUL  by JAMES,DAVION 00:21
FOUL  by LUMAR,CAMERON 00:04

00:04 SUB OUT by LAWRENCE,MASON
00:04 SUB IN by FRAZER,BENNETT
00:04 39-48 H 9 GOOD FT by POPE,CAMERON
00:04 MISS FT by POPE,CAMERON

REBOUND DEF by LUMAR,CAMERON --
MISS 3PTR by LUMAR,CAMERON 00:04

-- REBOUND DEF by FRAZER,BENNETT

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Millsaps Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Berry



20:00 SUB OUT by FRAZER,BENNETT
20:00 SUB IN by LAWRENCE,MASON

SUB OUT by SMITH,BROCK 20:00
SUB OUT by JAMES,DAVION 20:00
SUB IN by SIQUEIRA,MATHEUS 20:00
SUB IN by COMBEST JR.,DAVID 20:00

19:25 FOUL  by MARTIN,ISAAC
MISS JUMPER by TONEY,JAXON 19:11

-- REBOUND DEF by WINEGARDEN,DREW
MISS JUMPER by TONEY,JAXON(in the paint) 19:02

-- REBOUND DEF by LUTTRELL,RYAN
19:02 39-50 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by POPE,CAMERON

TURNOVER  by COMBEST JR.,DAVID 18:48
18:48 STEAL  by WINEGARDEN,DREW
18:37 TURNOVER  by MARTIN,ISAAC

STEAL  by DONLEY,COLT 18:37
GOOD JUMPER by LUMAR,CAMERON 18:30 41-50 H 9

18:09 MISS 3PTR by LUTTRELL,RYAN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by SIQUEIRA,MATHEUS 18:01
SUB OUT by TONEY,JAXON 18:01
SUB IN by JAMES,DAVION 18:01
SUB IN by PHILLIPS JR.,RODNEY 18:01

17:53 MISS 3PTR by WINEGARDEN,DREW
REBOUND DEF by JAMES,DAVION --

17:26 FOUL  by MARTIN,ISAAC
MISS FT by JAMES,DAVION 17:26
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

17:26 SUB OUT by MARTIN,ISAAC
17:26 SUB IN by PLAVICH,ISAAC

MISS FT by JAMES,DAVION 17:26
-- REBOUND DEF by LUTTRELL,RYAN

17:19 MISS 3PTR by LUTTRELL,RYAN
REBOUND DEF by COMBEST JR.,DAVID --

17:04 TURNOVER  by PLAVICH,ISAAC
STEAL  by LUMAR,CAMERON 17:04

16:55 MISS JUMPER by POPE,CAMERON
REBOUND DEF by PHILLIPS JR.,RODNEY --
TURNOVER  by JAMES,DAVION 16:46

16:46 STEAL  by LUTTRELL,RYAN
FOUL  by JAMES,DAVION 16:20
SUB OUT by DONLEY,COLT 16:20
SUB OUT by LUMAR,CAMERON 16:20
SUB OUT by JAMES,DAVION 16:20
SUB IN by KENT,CALEB 16:20
SUB IN by SMITH,BROCK 16:20
SUB IN by LEFORS,LUKE 16:20

16:14 MISS 3PTR by WINEGARDEN,DREW
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

16:07 FOUL  by POPE,CAMERON
MISS JUMPER by KENT,CALEB 16:04

-- REBOUND DEF by LAWRENCE,MASON
15:50 TURNOVER  by LAWRENCE,MASON

STEAL  by SMITH,BROCK 15:50
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,BROCK(in the paint) 15:39
REBOUND OFF by KENT,CALEB --

15:32 FOUL  by LAWRENCE,MASON
15:30 SUB OUT by LUTTRELL,RYAN
15:30 SUB OUT by LAWRENCE,MASON
15:30 SUB IN by ARMSTEAD,CANON
15:30 SUB IN by FRAZER,BENNETT

MISS FT by KENT,CALEB 15:30



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by KENT,CALEB 15:30 42-50 H 8
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:30

15:22 42-52 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by POPE,CAMERON(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by COMBEST JR.,DAVID 15:02

-- REBOUND DEF by POPE,CAMERON
14:49 TURNOVER  by POPE,CAMERON

STEAL  by PHILLIPS JR.,RODNEY 14:49
GOOD LAYUP by COMBEST JR.,DAVID(in the paint) 14:42 44-52 H 8

14:28 44-54 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by FRAZER,BENNETT(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,BROCK 14:18

-- REBOUND DEF by POPE,CAMERON
14:04 44-56 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by PLAVICH,ISAAC(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:00
14:00 SUB OUT by POPE,CAMERON
14:00 SUB OUT by WINEGARDEN,DREW
14:00 SUB IN by MARTIN,ISAAC
14:00 SUB IN by LUTTRELL,RYAN

SUB OUT by KENT,CALEB 14:00
SUB OUT by LEFORS,LUKE 14:00
SUB OUT by COMBEST JR.,DAVID 14:00
SUB IN by DONLEY,COLT 14:00
SUB IN by LUMAR,CAMERON 14:00
SUB IN by JAMES,DAVION 14:00
MISS 3PTR by LUMAR,CAMERON 13:42
REBOUND OFF by DONLEY,COLT --
TURNOVER  by DONLEY,COLT 13:34

13:34 STEAL  by PLAVICH,ISAAC
13:21 MISS JUMPER by LUTTRELL,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by PHILLIPS JR.,RODNEY --
SUB OUT by JAMES,DAVION 12:37
SUB IN by KENT,CALEB 12:37
GOOD LAYUP by KENT,CALEB(in the paint) 12:31 46-56 H 10
ASSIST  by DONLEY,COLT --

12:25 MISS 3PTR by PLAVICH,ISAAC
REBOUND DEF by PHILLIPS JR.,RODNEY --
SUB OUT by PHILLIPS JR.,RODNEY 12:14
SUB IN by TONEY,JAXON 12:14

12:14 SUB OUT by ARMSTEAD,CANON
12:14 SUB IN by STUBBS,GRANT

MISS LAYUP by KENT,CALEB(in the paint) 12:14
-- REBOUND DEF by PLAVICH,ISAAC

SUB OUT by KENT,CALEB 12:07
SUB IN by JAMES,DAVION 12:07
MISS JUMPER by JAMES,DAVION 11:58

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by SMITH,BROCK 11:45
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:38

11:34 SUB OUT by PLAVICH,ISAAC
11:34 SUB IN by POPE,CAMERON

SUB OUT by SMITH,BROCK 11:34
SUB IN by COMBEST JR.,DAVID 11:34

11:34 MISS LAYUP by FRAZER,BENNETT(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by POPE,CAMERON

11:34 46-58 H 12 GOOD TIPIN by FRAZER,BENNETT(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by LUMAR,CAMERON(in the paint) 11:08 48-58 H 10
FOUL  by COMBEST JR.,DAVID 11:03

10:38 48-60 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by FRAZER,BENNETT(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by LUMAR,CAMERON 10:06
REBOUND OFF by COMBEST JR.,DAVID --
MISS 3PTR by JAMES,DAVION 09:58
REBOUND OFF by LUMAR,CAMERON --



09:55 FOUL  by MARTIN,ISAAC
GOOD FT by LUMAR,CAMERON 09:50 49-60 H 11

09:50 SUB OUT by FRAZER,BENNETT
09:50 SUB IN by LAWRENCE,MASON

GOOD FT by LUMAR,CAMERON 09:50 50-60 H 10
09:27 MISS LAYUP by POPE,CAMERON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LUMAR,CAMERON --
09:10 SUB OUT by MARTIN,ISAAC
09:10 SUB IN by WINEGARDEN,DREW

MISS LAYUP by TONEY,JAXON(in the paint) 09:06
-- REBOUND DEF by WINEGARDEN,DREW

08:53 50-62 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by LUTTRELL,RYAN
08:42 FOUL  by LAWRENCE,MASON

GOOD FT by TONEY,JAXON 08:42 51-62 H 11
08:42 SUB OUT by LUTTRELL,RYAN
08:42 SUB IN by ARMSTEAD,CANON

SUB OUT by DONLEY,COLT 08:42
SUB OUT by LUMAR,CAMERON 08:42
SUB OUT by JAMES,DAVION 08:42
SUB IN by KENT,CALEB 08:42
SUB IN by SIQUEIRA,MATHEUS 08:42
SUB IN by LEFORS,LUKE 08:42
MISS FT by TONEY,JAXON 08:42

-- REBOUND DEF by ARMSTEAD,CANON
08:34 51-64 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by STUBBS,GRANT

-- ASSIST  by WINEGARDEN,DREW
MISS JUMPER by KENT,CALEB 08:17

-- REBOUND DEF by STUBBS,GRANT
07:49 MISS 3PTR by POPE,CAMERON

-- REBOUND OFF by STUBBS,GRANT
FOUL  by COMBEST JR.,DAVID 07:32
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:29
SUB OUT by TONEY,JAXON 07:27
SUB IN by PHILLIPS JR.,RODNEY 07:27

07:14 TURNOVER  by ARMSTEAD,CANON
MISS 3PTR by LEFORS,LUKE 06:54

-- REBOUND DEF by POPE,CAMERON
06:23 MISS LAYUP by POPE,CAMERON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by COMBEST JR.,DAVID --
06:16 SUB OUT by ARMSTEAD,CANON
06:16 SUB OUT by STUBBS,GRANT
06:16 SUB IN by MARTIN,ISAAC
06:16 SUB IN by LUTTRELL,RYAN

SUB OUT by COMBEST JR.,DAVID 06:16
SUB IN by LUMAR,CAMERON 06:16
GOOD JUMPER by KENT,CALEB 06:09 53-64 H 11

05:50 MISS JUMPER by MARTIN,ISAAC(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KENT,CALEB --
MISS JUMPER by KENT,CALEB 05:33

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by KENT,CALEB 05:27
SUB OUT by SIQUEIRA,MATHEUS 05:27
SUB IN by DONLEY,COLT 05:27
SUB IN by JAMES,DAVION 05:27

05:18 MISS 3PTR by LUTTRELL,RYAN
REBOUND DEF by PHILLIPS JR.,RODNEY --
MISS FT by JAMES,DAVION 05:03
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by COMBEST JR.,DAVID 05:03
SUB IN by LEFORS,LUKE 05:03

05:03 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by LEFORS,LUKE 05:03



SUB IN by COMBEST JR.,DAVID 05:03
05:01 FOUL  by MARTIN,ISAAC

MISS FT by JAMES,DAVION 05:01
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

05:01 SUB OUT by LAWRENCE,MASON
05:01 SUB IN by FRAZER,BENNETT

SUB OUT by LEFORS,LUKE 05:01
SUB IN by COMBEST JR.,DAVID 05:01
TURNOVER  by JAMES,DAVION 04:56

04:56 STEAL  by WINEGARDEN,DREW
04:35 MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,ISAAC

REBOUND DEF by JAMES,DAVION --
04:20 FOUL  by POPE,CAMERON

SUB OUT by COMBEST JR.,DAVID 04:20
SUB IN by LEFORS,LUKE 04:20
GOOD FT by DONLEY,COLT 04:20 54-64 H 10
GOOD FT by DONLEY,COLT 04:20 55-64 H 9
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:55

03:52 55-67 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by WINEGARDEN,DREW
GOOD 3PTR by LEFORS,LUKE 03:37 58-67 H 9
ASSIST  by LUMAR,CAMERON --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 03:34

03:34 SUB OUT by FRAZER,BENNETT
03:34 SUB IN by LAWRENCE,MASON

SUB OUT by LEFORS,LUKE 03:34
SUB IN by COMBEST JR.,DAVID 03:34

03:26 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
03:25 MISS JUMPER by POPE,CAMERON

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
03:20 TURNOVER  by MARTIN,ISAAC

STEAL  by COMBEST JR.,DAVID 03:20
GOOD LAYUP by LUMAR,CAMERON(in the paint) 03:12 60-67 H 7
FOUL  by COMBEST JR.,DAVID 02:52

02:37 TURNOVER  by TEAM
SUB OUT by COMBEST JR.,DAVID 02:14
SUB IN by LEFORS,LUKE 02:14
MISS 3PTR by LEFORS,LUKE 02:12

-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,ISAAC
02:00 MISS 3PTR by WINEGARDEN,DREW

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by LEFORS,LUKE 01:54
SUB IN by COMBEST JR.,DAVID 01:54

01:51 60-69 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by POPE,CAMERON(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by DONLEY,COLT(in the paint) 01:44 62-69 H 7

01:21 62-71 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by POPE,CAMERON
GOOD LAYUP by COMBEST JR.,DAVID(in the paint) 01:07 64-71 H 7

00:54 64-73 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by LAWRENCE,MASON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by POPE,CAMERON

GOOD 3PTR by JAMES,DAVION 00:45 67-73 H 6
FOUL  by JAMES,DAVION 00:39

00:35 SUB OUT by LUTTRELL,RYAN
00:35 SUB IN by ARMSTEAD,CANON

SUB OUT by COMBEST JR.,DAVID 00:35
SUB IN by LEFORS,LUKE 00:35

00:35 67-74 H 7 GOOD FT by MARTIN,ISAAC(fastbreak)
00:35 67-75 H 8 GOOD FT by MARTIN,ISAAC(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by LUMAR,CAMERON 00:33
-- REBOUND DEF by POPE,CAMERON

FOUL  by JAMES,DAVION 00:27
SUB OUT by JAMES,DAVION 00:25
SUB IN by SMITH,BROCK 00:25

00:25 67-76 H 9 GOOD FT by MARTIN,ISAAC(fastbreak)



00:25 67-77 H 10 GOOD FT by MARTIN,ISAAC(fastbreak)
GOOD LAYUP by LUMAR,CAMERON(in the paint) 00:20 69-77 H 8

00:10 TURNOVER  by POPE,CAMERON
STEAL  by PHILLIPS JR.,RODNEY 00:10
MISS LAYUP by LUMAR,CAMERON(in the paint) 00:09

-- REBOUND DEF by WINEGARDEN,DREW
FOUL  by LUMAR,CAMERON 00:04

00:04 MISS FT by WINEGARDEN,DREW(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,BROCK --
MISS 3PTR by LUMAR,CAMERON 00:03

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM


